CH \$640.00 36609

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM365847

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NGHT, LLC		11/16/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Geographic Partners, LLC
Street Address:	1145 17th Street, N.W.
City:	Washington
State/Country:	D.C.
Postal Code:	20036
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3660901	ALL ROADS FILM FESTIVAL	
Registration Number:	3735983	ALL ROADS FILM PROJECT	
Registration Number:	3734945	ATLAS OF MY WORLD	
Serial Number:	86460985	BRAIN GAMES	
Serial Number:	86460994	BRAIN GAMES	
Serial Number:	86460992	BRAIN GAMES	
Serial Number:	86460991	BRAIN GAMES	
Serial Number:	86460990	BRAIN GAMES	
Serial Number:	86460989	BRAIN GAMES	
Serial Number:	86460988	BRAIN GAMES	
Serial Number:	86460987	BRAIN GAMES	
Serial Number:	86460986	BRAIN GAMES	
Registration Number:	3046621	CROSSROADS AMERICA	
Registration Number:	4760625	EXPLORE MORE. GET MORE	
Registration Number:	3624602	FOCAL POINT	
Registration Number:	1944380		
Registration Number:	2217484	SPIN	
Registration Number:	2075006	REALLY "WILD" ANIMALS	
Registration Number:	3758292	SUPERQUAD	
		TRADEMARK	

900347410 REEL: 005689 FRAME: 0502

OFFICE EDAME

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2033185	THE GREEN GUIDE
Registration Number:	2007737	TOPO!
Registration Number:	2268114	TRAILS ILLUSTRATED
Registration Number:	2454329	WHAT IN THE WORLD?
Registration Number:	3868757	WILD CHRONICLES
Registration Number:	3710645	WILD CHRONICLES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3109693095

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310-369-7630 **Email:** tm@fox.com

Correspondent Name: Tina M. Pompey, Esq., Fox Group Legal,

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 900

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Department

Address Line 4: Beverly Hills, CALIFORNIA 90213-0900

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 81328771/CA2015005087	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tina M. Pompey, Assistant Secretary	
SIGNATURE: /Tina M. Pompey/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark Assignment in the US - NGHT, LLC (Executed)#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment in the US - NGHT, LLC (Executed)#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment in the US - NGHT, LLC (Executed)#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment in the US - NGHT, LLC (Executed)#page4.tif

U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NGHT, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with offices at 1145 17th Street, N.W. Washington D.C. 20036 (the "Assignor"), owns the marks and the registrations and pending applications for said marks listed on the attached Schedule 1 (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, National Geographic Partners, LLC (formerly known as NGC Group Holdings, LLC), a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignee") with offices at 1145 17th Street, N.W. Washington D.C. 20036, desires to acquire all right, title and interest of the Assignor in, to and under the Marks as provided under that certain Formation and Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of September 9, 2015, effective as of November 16, 2015.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by the Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks, together with (i) the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Marks, which business is ongoing and existing, and the right to sue and collect damages and/or profits for past infringements of the Marks. Except to the extent that federal law preempts state law with respect to the matters covered hereby, this Trademark Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware without regard to the principles of conflicts of laws thereunder.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the Assignor and Assignee has caused this instrument to be signed by a duly authorized corporate officer and its corporate seal to be affixed.

NGHT, LLC

Ву:

Name:

Title:

Date:

NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC PARTNERS, LLC

By:

Name: Tina M. Pompey

Title:

Assistant Secretary

Date:

November 23, 2015

SCHEDULE 1

Trademark	Country	Reg. Number	Status
ALL ROADS FILM FESTIVAL	United States of America	3,660,901	Registered
ALL ROADS FILM PROJECT	United States of America	3,735,983	Registered
ATLAS OF MY WORLD	United States of America	3,734,945	Registered
BRAIN GAMES Stylized	United States of America	86/460,985	Pending
BRAIN GAMES Stylized	United States of America	86/460,994	Published
BRAIN GAMES Stylized	United States of America	86/460,992	Pending
BRAIN GAMES Stylized	United States of America	86/460,991	Pending
BRAIN GAMES Stylized	United States of America	86/460,990	Pending
BRAIN GAMES Stylized	United States of America	86/460,989	Pending
BRAIN GAMES Stylized	United States of America	86/460,988	Pending

Trademark	Country	Reg. Number	Status
BRAIN GAMES Stylized			
	United States of America	86/460,987	Published
BRAIN GAMES Stylized			
	United States of America	86/460,986	Published
CROSSROADS AMERICA	United States of America	3,046,621	Registered
EXPLORE MORE. GET MORE	United States of America	4,760,625	Registered
FOCAL POINT	United States of America	3,624,602	Registered
Globe Character Design	United States of America	1,944,380	Registered
SPIN & Globe Character Design	United States of America	2,217,484	Registered
REALLY WILD ANIMALS (Stylized)	United States of America	2,075,006	Registered
SUPERQUAD	United States of America	3,758,292	Registered
THE GREEN GUIDE	United States of America	2,033,185	Registered
TOPO!	United States of America	2,007,737	Registered
TRAILS ILLUSTRATED	United States of America	2,268,114	Registered
WHAT IN THE WORLD?	United States of America	2,454,329	Registered
WILD CHRONICLES	United States of America	3,868,757	Registered
WILD CHRONICLES	United States of America	3,710,645	Registered

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 12/15/2015 REEL: 005689 FRAME: 0507